Directors and assumes completion of the transactions detailed in Section 5.1(b).The accounting
policies used in preparation of the pro forma Statement of Financial Position are consistent with
those set out in GC1’s audited financial report for the year ended 30 June 2020.

(b) Pro forma adjustments

The pro forma Statement of Financial Position is adjusted from the historical consolidated
Statement of Financial Position as at 30 June 2020 for the impact of the Offer as if the Offer
was completed at 30 June 2020. The adjustments made to the pro forma Statement of Financial
Position reflect the target subscription level, which is $5.7 million of RRCPS, net of the expected
costs incurred.

Costs associated with the Offer will be incurred on issuance of RRCPS.

 27

(c) Historical and pro forma Statement of Financial Position

Set out in the following is a summary of GC1’s historical Statement of Financial Position as at
30 June 2020, together with pro forma adjustments and pro forma Statement of Financial
Position as at 30 June 2020.

30 June 2020 (Audited)
$000s

Pro forma adjustments
$000s

Pro forma based on target
subscription of $5.7m net
of expected costs
(unaudited)
$000s

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 10,480 5,394 15,874
Trade and other
receivables

1,725 - 1,725

Financial assets at Fair
Value through Profit and
Loss

21,120 - 21,120

Current tax assets 242 - 242
Other current assets 47 - 47
Total current assets 33,614 5,394 39,008

Non-current assets

Deferred tax assets 3,346 - 3,346
Total non-current assets 3,346 - 3,346
Total assets 36,960 5,394 42,354

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 695 - 695
Total current liabilities 695 - 695

Non-current liabilities

Redeemable, Resettable,
Convertible Preference
Shares

- 5,394 5,394

Total non-current
liabilities

- 5,394 5,394

Total liabilities  695 5,394 6,089

Net assets 36,265 - 36,265

Equity

Issued capital 43,362 - 43,362
Profits reserve 8,932 - 8,932
Accumulated losses (16,029) - (16,029)

Total equity  36,265 - 36,625

 28

(d) Investment portfolio market value as at 30 September 2020

Investment Market value ($)
Adbri Limited  927,752
Amaysim Australia Limited  455,538
Auteco Minerals Limited  70,325
Benjamin Hornigold  464,115
Betashares Australia 200 ETF  733,389
Breville Group Limited  547,850
BWX Limited  544,056
Capricorn Metals Limited  438,750
Credit Corp Group Limited  541,216
Dicker Data Limited  1,009,542
Eagle Mountain Mining Limited  95,464
Eclipx Group Limited  956,200
Fenix Resources Limited  194,320
Fenix Resources Limited Tranche 2  104,680